unst alle fridericianum

Evening Programme accompanying the exhibtion Fremd bin ich eingezogen

Saturday, November 11
11 am
Beginning of the exhibition Fremd bin ich eingezogen

8.15 pm

Gerhard Rihm / Die Winterreise — dahinterweise. A scenic realisation with Gerhard Rihm (recitation),
Brigitte Blisken and Andrea K. Schlehwein / performance

tif (Theatre in the Fridericianum)

Sunday, November 12

12 am

Gerhard Riihm / Die Winterreise — dahinterweise. A scenic realisation with Gerhard Rihm (recitation),
Brigitte Bisken and Andrea K. Schlehwein / performance

tif (Theatre in the Fridericianum)

Monday, November 13
Closed

Tuesday, November 14
8 pm
Ben Patterson / The Three Operas and three songs / music by Bizet, Puccini, Wagner and Schubert

Wednesday, November 15

8 pm

Ji-Youn Song / And the Earth shall bear again / works for piano by Cage, Cowell, Crumb, Feldman,
Kagel, Lachenmann and La Monte Young

Thursday, November 16

8 pm

Braco Dimitrijevi¢ / Geography of Art/ performance

René Block and Gertrude Betz in conversation / Dem Herkules fehlt auch der Kopf

Friday, November 17

20.00 Uhr

Art, Life & Confusion / The October Salon Belgrad as a guest in the Kunsthalle Fridericianum / with
Aleksandra Estela / Bjelica Mladenovi¢ / Dragana Palavestra / Danica Jovovi¢ Prodanovi¢ / Stasha
Tomi¢ / Aladin Bugi Corovi¢ / NataSa lli¢/ moderated by Barbara Heinrich

Satturday, November 18
8 pm
Roi Vaara / Performance // Sarkis / Alive | movies from the last years

Sunday, November 19

8 pm

David Moss / For R.B. / Solo music for vocals and electronics

Hans Peter Kuhn / Ich brachte Ausldnder zurlick, Ausldander ich / music performance

Monday, November 20
8 pm
Carles Santos // No To No / composition for piano

Tuesday, November 21
8 pm
Christina Kubisch / Nostalgico / concert with Gerhard Scherer / accordion



Wednesday, November 22
8 pm
The Curator Workshop in conversation / How to stop curating ?/ moderated by Udo Kittelmann

Thursday, November 23

8 pm

Emmett Williams & Ann-Nbéel / Die Show geht weiter / performance
Tellervo Kalleinen & Oliver Kochta-Kalleinen / The complaints choir

Friday, November 24
8 pm " "
Nevin Aladag, Ayse Erkmen, Anny Oztiirk / Sibel Oztiirk und Nasan Tur / Everyone is a cook

Saturday, November 25

8 pm

Ensemble in Process / Minimal Music Concert / works by Cage, Goétte, Glass, Reich, Tosic / under
the direction of Ulli Gétte

Sunday, November 26
6 pm
Victor Lind / Contemporary Memory. Who is afraid / video-installation

8 pm
Henning Christiansen and Bjern Nergaard / Gute Heute Leute / action

Please notice the altered opening hours:

November 11 and November 12: 11 am — 6 pm

November 14 — November 26: 6 pm — 11 pm

The bar in the entrance of the Kunsthalle offers meals and drinks until 12 pm

Admission
5 Euro / reduced 3 Euro / annual ticket
Festival ticket / 30 Euro / reduced 20
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Friedrichsplatz 18

34117 Kassel
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